Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

10 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
ORDERING CODE (6)
w h l
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
230
UNDC = 450 V; URMS AT 85 °C = 230 VAC; URMS AT 105 °C = 160 VAC
1 9.0  19.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 45 2.5 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847510234K2
2 11.0  21.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 90 3.5 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847520234K2
3 13.0  23.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 135 5.0 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847530234K2
4 15.0  25.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 180 6.0 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847540234K2
5 18.0  28.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 225 7.5 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847550234K2
6 18.0  28.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 270 8.0 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847560234K2
7 18.0  28.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 315 8.5 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847570234K2
8 21.0  31.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 360 10.0 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847580234K2
9 21.0  31.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 405 10.5 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847590234K2
10 20.0  35.0  32.0  27.5 - 45 450 11.5 - 5 - 30 - MKP1847610234K2
10 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  20 200 8.0 9.0 10 8 75 70 MKP1847610234P*
12 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  20 240 9.0 10.0 10 8 75 70 MKP1847612234P*
15 21.5  38.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  20 300 11.0 12.0 10 8 75 70 MKP1847615234P*
20 24.0  44.0  42.0  37.5 10.2  20 400 13.5 14.5 10 8 75 70 MKP1847620234P*
22 24.0  44.0  42.0  37.5 10.2  20 440 14.0 15.5 10 8 75 70 MKP1847622234P*
25 30.0  45.0  42.0  37.5 10.2/20.3 20 500 16.0 17.5 10 8 75 70 MKP1847625234P*
30 30.0  45.0  42.0  37.5 10.2/20.3 20 600 17.5 19.0 10 8 75 70 MKP1847630234P*
30 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  10 300 13.5 15.0 20 17 150 135 MKP1847630234Y*
35 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  10 350 14.5 16.0 20 17 150 135 MKP1847635234Y*
40 30.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  10 400 16.5 18.0 20 17 150 135 MKP1847640234Y*
45 30.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  10 450 17.5 19.0 20 17 150 135 MKP1847645234Y*
50 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  10 500 20.0 21.5 20 17 150 135 MKP1847650234Y*
55 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  10 550 21.0 22.5 20 17 150 135 MKP1847655234Y*
60 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  10 600 21.5 23.5 20 17 150 135 MKP1847660234Y*
65 45.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  10 650 - 25.5 - 17 - 135 MKP1847665234Y5
70 45.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  10 700 - 26.0 - 17 - 135 MKP1847670235Y5
250
UNDC = 500 V; URMS AT 85 °C = 250 VAC; URMS AT 105 °C = 175 VAC
1 9.0  19.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 50 2.5 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847510254K2
2 11.0  21.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 100 4 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847520254K2
3 13.0  23.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 150 5 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847530254K2
4 15.0  25.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 200 6 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847540254K2
5 18.0  28.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 250 7 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847550254K2
6 18.0  28.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 300 6 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847560254K2
7 21.0  31.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 350 8 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847570254K2
8 21.0  31.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 400 9 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847580254K2
9 20.0  35.0  32.0  27.5 - 50 450 11 - 5 - 25 - MKP1847590254K2
5 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  25 125 7 8 10 8 70 65 MKP1847550254P*
6 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  25 150 7 8 10 8 70 65 MKP1847560254P*
7 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  25 175 7 8 10 8 70 65 MKP1847570254P*
8 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  25 200 8 9 10 8 70 65 MKP1847580254P*
9 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  25 225 8 9 10 8 70 65 MKP1847590254P*

10 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
ORDERING CODE (6)
w h l
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
MKP1847 AC Capacitors
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 10-Dec-12 5 Document Number: 28172
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
310
UNDC = 630 V; URMS AT 85 °C = 310 VAC; URMS AT 105 °C = 210 VAC
1 11.0  21.0  32.0  27.5 - 68 68 3 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847510314K2
2 15.0  25.0  32.0  27.5 - 68 136 5 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847520314K2
3 18.0  28.0  32.0  27.5 - 68 204 7 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847530314K2
4 21.0  31.0  32.0  27.5 - 68 272 8 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847540314K2
5 21.0  31.0  32.0  27.5 - 68 340 9 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847550314K2
5 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  35 175 7 8 7 6 55 50 MKP1847550314P*
6 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  35 210 8 9 7 6 55 50 MKP1847560314P*
7 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  35 245 9 10 7 6 55 50 MKP1847570314P*
8 21.5  38.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  35 280 10 11 7 6 55 50 MKP1847580314P*
9 21.5  38.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  35 315 10 11 7 6 55 50 MKP1847590314P*
10 21.5  38.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  35 350 11 12 7 6 55 50 MKP1847610315P*
12 24.0  44.0  42.0  37.5 10.2  35 420 12 13 7 6 55 50 MKP1847612314P*
15 30.0  45.0  42.0  37.5 10.2/20.3 35 525 15 16 7 6 55 50 MKP1847615314P*
10 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  15 150 10 11 12 10 105 90 MKP1847610314Y*
12 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  15 180 10 11 12 10 105 90 MKP1847612314Y*
15 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  15 225 12 13 12 10 105 90 MKP1847615314Y*
20 30.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  15 300 14 15 12 10 105 90 MKP1847620314Y*
22 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  15 330 16 17 12 10 105 90 MKP1847622314Y*
25 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  15 375 17 18 12 10 105 90 MKP1847625314Y*
30 45.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  15 450 - 21 - 10 - 90 MKP1847630314Y5
35 45.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  15 525 - 22 - 10 - 90 MKP1847635314Y5
350
UNDC = 700 V; URMS AT 85 °C = 350 VAC; URMS AT 105 °C = 240 VAC
1 11.0  21.0  32.0  27.5 - 100 100 3 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847510354K2
2 15.0  25.0  32.0  27.5 - 100 200 5 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847520354K2
3 18.0  28.0  32.0  27.5 - 100 300 7 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847530354K2
4 21.0  31.0  32.0  27.5 - 100 400 9 - 5 - 20 - MKP1847540354K2
5 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  50 250 7 8 7 6 50 45 MKP1847550354P*
6 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  50 300 8 9 7 6 50 45 MKP1847560354P*
7 21.5  38.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  50 350 9 10 7 6 50 45 MKP1847570354P*
8 21.5  38.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  50 400 10 11 7 6 50 45 MKP1847580354P*
9 24.0  44.0  42.0  37.5 10.2  50 450 11 12 7 6 50 45 MKP1847590354P*
10 24.0  44.0  42.0  37.5 10.2  50 500 12 13 7 6 50 45 MKP1847610354P*
12 30.0  45.0  42.0  37.5 10.2/20.3 50 600 14 15 7 6 50 45 MKP1847612354P*
10 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  25 250 10 11 12 10 100 85 MKP1847610354Y*
12 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  25 300 11 12 12 10 100 85 MKP1847612354Y*
15 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2  25 375 12 13 12 10 100 85 MKP1847615354Y*

10 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
ORDERING CODE (6)
w h l
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
MKP1847 AC Capacitors
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 10-Dec-12 6 Document Number: 28172
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) Intermediate capacitance values available on request
(2) Standard dimension
(3) Rated voltage pulse slope (dU/dt) R at voltage UNDC
(4) Maximum RMS current at 10 kHz, + 85 °C, capacitance tolerance specified
(5) The ESR (Equivalent Series Resistance) can be calculated as tan  (f)/(2 x  x f x C)
(6) Change the * symbol with special code for the terminals
440
UNDC = 1000 V; URMS AT 85 °C = 440 VAC; URMS AT 105 °C = 300 VAC
1.0 15.7 28.5 41.5 37.5 10.2  80 80 5 - 7 - 25 - MKP1847510444P*
1.5 18.5  35.5  43.0  37.5 10.2  80 120 7 - 7 - 25 - MKP1847515444P*
2.0 21.5 38.5 43.0 37.5 10.2  80 160 9 10 7 6 25 20 MKP1847520444P*
2.2 21.5 38.5 43.0 37.5 10.2  80 176 9 10 7 6 25 20 MKP1847522444P*
3 24.0 44.0 42.0 37.5 10.2/20.3 80 240 12 13 7 6 25 20 MKP1847530444P*
3.3 24.0 44.0 42.0 37.5 10.2/20.3 80 264 12 13 7 6 25 20 MKP1847533444P*
4 30.0  45.0  42.0  37.5 10.2/20.3 80 320 14 15 7 6 25 20 MKP1847540444P*
5 30.0 57.0 42.0 37.5 20.3  80 400 17 18 7 6 25 20 MKP1847550444P*
5 25.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 10.2 35 175 13 14 12 10 50 40 MKP1847550444Y*
6 30.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  35 210 14 15 12 10 50 40 MKP1847560444Y*
7 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  35 245 17 18 12 10 50 40 MKP1847570444Y*
8 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  35 280 18 19 12 10 50 40 MKP1847580444Y*
9 35.0 50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  35 315 19 20 12 10 50 40 MKP1847580444Y*
10 35.0  50.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  35 350 20 21 12 10 50 40 MKP1847610444Y*
12 45.0  45.0  57.5  52.5 20.3  35 420 - 24 - 10 - 40 MKP1847612444Y5
PACKAGING INFORMATION
URMS
(V)
CAP. (1)
(µF)
Ø dt ORDERING CODE (2) MASS
(g)
SPQ (3)
(pcs)
230
1 0.8 MKP1847510234K2 6 160
2 0.8 MKP1847520234K2 9 130
3 0.8 MKP1847530234K2 11 115
4 0.8 MKP1847540234K2 12 100
5 0.8 MKP1847550234K2 17 80
6 0.8 MKP1847560234K2 16 80
7 0.8 MKP1847570234K2 15 80
8 0.8 MKP1847580234K2 22 65
9 0.8 MKP1847590234K2 21 65
10 0.8 MKP1847610234K2 21 70
10 1.0 MKP1847610234P* 32 105
12 1.0 MKP1847612234P* 30 105
15 1.0 MKP1847615234P* 37 91
20 1.0 MKP1847620234P* 48 77
22 1.0 MKP1847622234P* 45 77
25 1.0 MKP1847625234P* 62 63
30 1.0 MKP1847630234P* 56 63
30 1.2 MKP1847630234Y* 69 55
35 1.2 MKP1847635234Y* 65 55
40 1.2 MKP1847640234Y* 91 45
45 1.2 MKP1847645234Y* 86 45
50 1.2 MKP1847650234Y* 107 40
55 1.2 MKP1847655234Y* 101 40
60 1.2 MKP1847660234Y* 96 40
65 1.2 MKP1847665234Y5 121 30
70 1.2 MKP1847670235Y5 120 30
ELECTRICAL DATA AND ORDERING CODE
URAC
(V)
CAP. (1)
(µF)
DIMENSION (2)
(mm) P1
(mm)
P2
(mm)
dV/dt (3)
(V/µs)
IPEAK
(A)
IRMS (4)
(A)
tan 
1 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
tan 
10 kHz
(< 10-4) (5)
ORDERING CODE (6)
w h l
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
2
PINS
4
PINS
MKP1847 AC Capacitors
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 10-Dec-12 7 Document Number: 28172
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
250
1 0.8 MKP1847510254K2 6 160
2 0.8 MKP1847520254K2 9 130
3 0.8 MKP1847530254K2 10 115
4 0.8 MKP1847540254K2 12 100
5 0.8 MKP1847550254K2 16 80
6 0.8 MKP1847560254K2 15 80
7 0.8 MKP1847570254K2 22 65
8 0.8 MKP1847580254K2 21 65
9 0.8 MKP1847590254K2 20 70
5 1.0 MKP1847550254P* 36 105
6 1.0 MKP1847560254P* 35 105
7 1.0 MKP1847570254P* 34 105
8 1.0 MKP1847580254P* 32 105
9 1.0 MKP1847590254P* 31 105
10 1.0 MKP1847610254P* 30 105
12 1.0 MKP1847612254P* 27 105
15 1.0 MKP1847615254P* 34 91
20 1.0 MKP1847620254P* 63 63
22 1.0 MKP1847622254P* 61 63
25 1.0 MKP1847625254P* 57 63
15 1.2 MKP1847615254Y* 83 55
20 1.2 MKP1847620254Y* 77 55
22 1.2 MKP1847622254Y* 75 55
25 1.2 MKP1847625254Y* 71 55
30 1.2 MKP1847630254Y* 97 45
35 1.2 MKP1847635254Y* 91 45
40 1.2 MKP1847640254Y* 111 40
45 1.2 MKP1847645254Y* 105 40
50 1.2 MKP1847650254Y* 98 40
55 1.2 MKP1847655254Y5 123 30
60 1.2 MKP1847660255Y5 120 30
275
1 0.8 MKP1847510274K2 6 160
2 0.8 MKP1847520274K2 11 115
3 0.8 MKP1847530274K2 12 100
4 0.8 MKP1847540274K2 16 80
5 0.8 MKP1847550274K2 22 65
6 0.8 MKP1847560274K2 21 65
7 0.8 MKP1847570274K2 20 70
5 1.0 MKP1847550274P* 34 105
6 1.0 MKP1847560274P* 33 105
7 1.0 MKP1847570274P* 31 105
8 1.0 MKP1847580274P* 30 105
9 1.0 MKP1847590274P* 28 105
10 1.0 MKP1847610274P* 37 91
12 1.0 MKP1847612274P* 34 91
15 1.0 MKP1847615274P* 45 77
20 1.0 MKP1847620274P* 56 63
15 1.2 MKP1847615274Y* 78 55
20 1.2 MKP1847620274Y* 70 55

CAP. (1)
(µF)
Ø dt ORDERING CODE (2) MASS
(g)
SPQ (3)
(pcs)
MKP1847 AC Capacitors
www.vishay.com Vishay Roederstein
Revision: 10-Dec-12 8 Document Number: 28172
For technical questions, contact: dc-film@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Notes
(1) Intermediate capacitance values available on request
(2) Change the * symbols with special code for terminals
(3) SPQ = Standard Packing Quantity
310
1.0 0.8 MKP1847510314K2 9 130
2.0 0.8 MKP1847520314K2 12 100
3.0 0.8 MKP1847530314K2 16 80
4.0 0.8 MKP1847540314K2 22 65
5.0 0.8 MKP1847550314K2 20 65
5.0 1.0 MKP1847550314P* 32 105
6.0 1.0 MKP1847560314P* 30 105
7.0 1.0 MKP1847570314P* 28 105
8.0 1.0 MKP1847580314P* 37 91
9.0 1.0 MKP1847590314P* 35 91
10 1.0 MKP1847610315P* 34 91
12 1.0 MKP1847612314P* 44 77
15 1.0 MKP1847615314P* 58 63
10 1.2 MKP1847610314Y* 81 55
12 1.2 MKP1847612314Y* 77 55
15 1.2 MKP1847615314Y* 71 55
20 1.2 MKP1847620314Y* 93 45
22 1.2 MKP1847622314Y* 117 40
25 1.2 MKP1847625314Y* 111 40
30 1.2 MKP1847630314Y5 187 30
35 1.2 MKP1847635314Y5 187 30
350
1.0 0.8 MKP1847510354K2 9 130
2.0 0.8 MKP1847520354K2 12 100
3.0 0.8 MKP1847530354K2 15 80
4.0 0.8 MKP1847540354K2 21 65
5.0 1.0 MKP1847550354P* 30 105
6.0 1.0 MKP1847560354P* 28 105
7.0 1.0 MKP1847570354P* 37 91
8.0 1.0 MKP1847580354P* 34 91
9.0 1.0 MKP1847590354P* 48 77
10 1.0 MKP1847610354P* 45 77
12 1.0 MKP1847612354P* 60 63
10 1.2 MKP1847610354Y* 78 55
12 1.2 MKP1847612354Y* 74 55
15 1.2 MKP1847615354Y* 67 55
20 1.2 MKP1847620354Y* 87 45
22 1.2 MKP1847622354Y* 111 40
25 1.2 MKP1847625354Y* 102 40
30 1.2 MKP1847630354Y5 187 30
440
1.0 1.0 MKP1847510444P* 27 70
1.5 1.0 MKP1847515444P* 42 105
2.0 1.0 MKP1847520444P* 52 91
2.2 1.0 MKP1847522444P* 52 91
3.0 1.0 MKP1847530444P* 61 77
3.3 1.0 MKP1847533444P* 58 77
4.0 1.0 MKP1847540444P* 74 63
5.0 1.0 MKP1847550444P* 83 63
5.0 1.2 MKP1847550444Y* 100 55
6.0 1.2 MKP1847560444Y* 135 45
7.0 1.2 MKP1847570444Y* 155 40
8.0 1.2 MKP1847580444Y* 152 40
9.0 1.2 MKP1847590444Y* 145 40
10 1.2 MKP1847610445Y* 140 40
12 1.2 MKP1847612445Y5 180 30